

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 21695-21696/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in CMA Nos.1293 and 3165
of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.KASIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEO KAUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the limitation petition and in the
special leave petition.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|