

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39351-39352/2012

A.KASIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEO KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 21/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice to be issued to the respondents on payment of process fee and filing of spare copies within one week.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

On compliance, notice be issued forthwith.

List again on 2.4.2013.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)