

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39351-39352/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in CMA Nos.1293 and 3165/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.KASIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEO KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for two weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|