

LISTED ON 23.10.2013
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 48

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 39351-39352 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-2

(Applications for Condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petitions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3-4

(Applications for Condonation of delay in refiling Special Leave Petitions)

A. Kasim ...Common Petitioner
Versus
Gurdeo Kaur & Anr. ...Common Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"No one appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

Since this matter involves claim for compensation, we are inclined to give one more chance to the petitioner.

Adjourned for one week. "

It is submitted that there are two common respondents. Show cause notice was issued to both the respondents and A.D.cards duly signed have been received back from both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of Octobers, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp