

P
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39351-39352/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in CMA No.1293/2008,CMA No.3165/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.KASIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEO KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

The matter has been settled before the Lok Adalat. Award passed by the Lok Adalat dated 23-11-2013 is on record.

Hence, the special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the award of the Lok Adalat.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|